



HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on February 23, 2023
 Loring Transmission Main Replacement
 Contract No. 185

1st Low Bidder
 Granese & Sons Inc
 59 Jefferson Ave.
 Salem, MA 01970

2nd Low Bidder
 Aqua Line Utility, Inc.
 1283 Washington Street
 Weymouth, MA 02189

3rd Low Bidder
 N/A

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization - Humphrey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
2	Additional Excavation	130	CY	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$50.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
3	Rock and Boulder Excavation	20	CY	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
4	Furnishing & Placing Processed Gravel	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$0.00
5	Furnishing & Placing Gravel Borrow	1,260	CY	\$0.01	\$12.60	\$1.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
6	Furnishing & Installing Fittings	1,630	LBS	\$0.01	\$16.30	\$0.01	\$16.30		\$0.00
7A	14-Inch Solid Sleeves	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
7B	16-Inch Solid Sleeves	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
8A	14-Inch HDPE Pipe	20	LF	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
8B	16-Inch HDPE Pipe	1,550	LF	\$250.00	\$387,500.00	\$350.00	\$542,500.00		\$0.00
9A	14-Inch Butterfly Valves	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
9B	16-Inch Butterfly Valves	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
9C	16-Inch Butterfly Valves (in paved way)	2	EA	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00
10	Hydrant Assemblies	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
11	Cutting/Capping Existing Mains & Abandon Existing Gate Valves	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
12	Cast in Place Concrete	3	CY	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
13	Loam, Seed & Sod	880	SY	\$13.00	\$11,440.00	\$5.00	\$4,400.00		\$0.00
14	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00
15	Removal of 6-Inch Blow Off	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
	Total for Base Bid Items				\$579,370.53		\$717,886.30		\$0.00
A1A	Chain Link Security Fence	4,500	LF	\$56.00	\$252,000.00	\$87.25	\$392,625.00		\$0.00
A1B	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00
A2A	14-Inch PVC Pipe	20	LF	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
A2B	16-Inch PVC Pipe	1,550	LF	\$230.00	\$356,500.00	\$350.00	\$542,500.00		\$0.00

A True Summary of Bids Received
 Haley Ward, Inc.

Bethany J. Ordnung, P.E.
 Vice President, Regional Manager